

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: John Stumpff Jacobson/Rost

Cell: 319.560.2860

Email: jstumpff@jacobsonrost.com

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Sandusky Opens Expansion to Outdoor Waterpark

New additions, now open for the summer, include a jump tower, zipline experience and 15,000-square-foot pool

Sandusky, Ohio – May 30, 2023 – <u>Kalahari Resorts and Conventions</u>, home to America's Largest Indoor Waterparks, in Sandusky, Ohio, recently opened an expansion to its Zambezi Outdoor Waterpark. New additions include a 50-foot free fall jump tower, a zipline experience and a new 15,000-square-foot pool with premium poolside lounging.

Although largely known for its indoor waterpark, Kalahari Resorts in Ohio also offers guests the three-acre Zambezi Outdoor Waterpark featuring multiple thrill slides, private bungalows and "Bugs Burrow", a kid's area with a pool, swings, and slides. The new 15,000-square-foot pool opened Memorial Day Weekend to kick off the summer season, and holds 365,000 gallons of water, making it the largest outdoor pool Kalahari has ever built across its four resorts. Most of the new pool is 42 inches deep and features tanning ledges on three sides, with lounge chairs set in approximately 8 inches of water. The fourth side of the pool is a zero-depth entry, catering to younger children, featuring fountains throughout the space.

After being renovated, the zipline experience also reopened for the season, featuring four towers at each corner of the outdoor waterpark. The new freefall jump tower allows thrill-seeking guests to leap off a 50-foot-tall tower and experience a freefall for the first 10-15 feet of their fall at which point a jumpbelt catches and lowers them to the ground.

"Summer is the perfect time to experience all the amazing attractions Kalahari has to offer both inside and out, from Ohio's largest indoor waterpark to the Big Game Room to the new and improved Zambezi Outdoor Waterpark," said Brian Shanle, General Manager Kalahari Resorts and Conventions, Sandusky, Ohio. "The expansion of the outdoor waterpark is truly a game changer for our Ohio guests! We recently celebrated 18 years in Ohio, and this is sure to be the best summer yet."

The new attractions and pool opened May 26 for Memorial Day Weekend.

About Kalahari Resorts & Conventions

Kalahari Resorts and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells, Wisconsin, Sandusky, Ohio, Pocono Manor, Pennsylvania, and Round Rock, Texas, delivers a beyond-expectations waterpark resort and conference experience all under one roof. The authentically African-themed Kalahari Resorts, privately owned by the Nelson family, are home to America's Largest Indoor Waterparks. All Kalahari Resorts feature wellappointed guest rooms, the full-service Spa Kalahari, a fun-filled family entertainment center, on-site signature restaurants, unique retail

shops and a state-of-the-art convention center. For information, visit KalahariResorts.com

###

VISUAL ASSETS: <u>Images from opening of Ohio Outdoor Waterpark Expansion</u>